CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PARK TRAIL ACRES DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO. SMUPTA
REF. BID NO. 2013-003

P.O. NO. 14-0432

DATE: April 11, 2014
CONTRACTOR: Johnson-Davis, Inc.

OWNER: City of Fort Pierce

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS

NET CONTRACT AMOUNT INCREASE
RESULTING FROM THIS CHANGE ORDER

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMOUNT
INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER

CURRENT CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE

CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE ADJUSTED
BY THIS CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 1
Page 1 of 4

$469,411.71

$469,411.71

$ 164,237.27

$ 633,648.98

May 31, 2014

May 31, 2014



CHANGES ORDERED:

I GENERAL:

This Change Order includes compensation for additional drainage improvement work
including the regrading of the retention pond along with the milling and resurfacing of the

subdivision’s roadways.

All CONDITIONS, SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS,

SPECIFICATIONS, and all parts of the Project Manual listed in Article 1, Definitions, of
the GENERAL CONDITIONS, apply to and govern all the Work under this Change Order.

II. REQUIRED CHANGES/COST ADJUSTMENTS:

Item No. & Description Unit (0)1% Unit Price Amount
102-60 Work Zone Sign ED 280 $0.97 $271.60
102-74-1 Barricade Temp Type 11 ED 140 $0.97 $135.80
102-79 Lights Barrier Wall Mount ED 140 $0.97 $135.80
120-1 Regular Excavation CY 67 $4.85 $324.95
120-6 Embankment CYy 200 $14.55 $2,910.00
334-1-13 Superpave Asphalt Traffic C TN 501.4 $184.30 $92,408.02
400-1-1 Concrete Class I Culverts CY 2 $1,455.00 $2,910.00
425-1521 Type “C” Inlets EA 1 $2,134.00 $2,134.00
425-11 Modify Structure EA 1 $1,455.00 $1,455.00
530-3-3 Rip-Rap Rubble Bank and Shore TN 110 $97.00 $10,670.00
E101-1-1 Mobilization LS 1 $6,790.00 $6,790.00
E102-1-3 MOT LS 1 $776.00 $776.00
E110-2 Clear & Grub AC 2.25 $7,760.00 $17,460.00
E575-1 Sod SY 1,245 $5.82 $7,245.90
15” ERCP Culvert LF 92 $72.60 $6,679.20
18” ERCP Culvert LF 140 $77.60 $10,864.00
Mitered End Section | ~EA 1 $1,067.00 $1,067.00
NET INCREASE BY THIS CHANGE ORDER $164,237.27

Change Order No. 1
Page 2 of 4




III. JUSTIFICATION:

Staff requested construction items added to the Scope of Work include the following:

A) Cleaning and regrading of the existing retention pond.

B) Cleaning of all existing control structures and providing rip-rap stabilization at the
point of intake.

O Construction of a closed swale system along the front and side yards of 1001 and
1003 Egret Avenue due to elevation differences that could not be compensated for
with an open swale system.

D) Road base repair and 1% asphalt overlay of Ibis, Heron, and Egret Avenues.

IV. PAYMENT:
The additional work will increase the existing contract price by $164,237.27 which will be
encumbered by the Stormwater Management Utility Account No. 403-4300-538-3490.

V. APPROVAL AND CHANGE AUTHORIZATION:

Acknowledgments:  The aforementioned change, and work affected thereby, is subject
to all provisions of the original contract not specifically changed by this Change Order; and
it is expressly understood and agreed that the approval of the Change Order shall have no
effect on the original Contract other than the matters expressly provided herein.

RECOMMENDED BY:

John R. Andrews, R\E.
City Engineer }

By: —

/ ,
Date: 4_//5//4'1

Signature

Change Order No. 1
Page 3 of 4



APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

Robert V. Schweres, Esq.
City Attor

By: ’,\ /\/‘/

sl Signature

Date: /S_/’)// ]v‘-f!

APPROVED BY:

Linda Hudson
Mayor

By:

Signature

Date:

ACCEPTED BY:

Scott Johnson, Presid,m{/
Johnson-Davis, Inc:

P ' \ Signature

Change Order No. 1
Page 4 of 4



